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Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Shadow-CA1 2:28.89Van Buskirk, Alexis

34.53 37.97 39.30 37.09

Legacy-ST2 2:32.01Kelly, Amber

34.44 39.71 39.62 38.24

Sierra Vista3 2:32.94Wilson, Sydney

Sierra Vista4 2:33.63Dam, Kelly

35.99 38.90 40.73 38.01

Desert Oasis-ZZ 165 2:33.67Michicich, Yatziri 0

35.03 40.15 41.06 37.43

Bhs Bengals6 2:34.35Vazquez, Rex

39.74 39.92

Shadow-CA7 2:36.10Moore, Haley

35.58 39.08 40.63 40.81

Western-CA8 2:38.01Garcia, Shylee

32.58 38.98 43.10 43.35

Desert Oasis-ZZ9 2:41.04Turley, Emma

36.90 40.36 42.63 41.15

Liberty-CA 1610 2:51.08Feeney, Katherine

Green Valley 1611 2:51.13Borjas, Jade

40.28 43.88 44.67 42.30

BISH-ST 1312 2:51.32Rubio, Milia M

39.54 42.99 45.44 43.35

MJVE-NV13 2:52.24Todd, Morgan

38.77 43.01 45.70 44.76

Chaparral-CA 1514 2:56.57Williams, Livia

39.63 45.34 48.23 43.37

Del Sol-CA 1515 3:09.75Ruiz, Alysha

38.31 48.00 1:43.44

SE Tech-CA16 3:14.61Johnson, Alicia

40.05 48.62 54.25 51.69

Green Valley 16--- X2:09.99Ascencion, Zaida

29.01 32.17 33.85 34.96

Shadow-CA--- X2:12.32Jewell, Taryn

29.62 32.83 34.95 34.92

Sierra Vista--- X2:16.28Zaby, Analisa

30.52 34.53 35.36 35.87

Coronado-CA 14--- X2:16.92Soltysek, Vanessa

32.08 34.83 35.66 34.35

Green Valley 17--- X2:17.83Shire, Samantha P

34.77

Coronado-CA 16--- X2:22.30Rodrigues, Kaya R

31.70 35.00 37.29 38.31

Shadow-CA--- X2:36.47Crane, Chalei

33.83 38.85 42.47 41.32

Green Valley 17--- X2:47.75Coronado, Justina A

38.23 2:09.52

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Green Valley 171 2:25.42Adams, Casey

32.51 36.76 40.60 35.55

Spring Valley-CA 162 2:25.87Lawson, Kolby

30.69 36.24 39.11 39.83

Lvhs-CA 153 2:27.10Spangler, Nate the Great

33.34 37.49 39.21 37.06

Sierra Vista4 2:28.46Ortiz, Landon

33.24 36.66 39.77 38.79

DPHS-PC5 2:28.97Martinez, Jaime

32.58 37.81 39.98 38.60

Liberty-CA 176 2:30.70Schibetta, Matthew

34.02 37.27 40.14 39.27

BISH-ST 137 2:32.40Zarkos, Yianni N

33.21 39.35 40.59 39.25

MJVE-NV8 2:33.24Dela Cruz, John

33.06 36.31 1:23.87

SE Tech-CA9 2:34.05Thomas, Davon

31.79 37.94 43.28 41.04

RNCH-CA 1810 2:35.78Mendoza, Walfrido

33.50 39.09 42.46 40.73

RNCH-CA 1611 2:37.53Petty, Noah

31.56 37.99 43.15 44.83

SE Tech-CA12 2:38.46Sanchez, Sergio

35.21 40.46 43.54 39.25

RNCH-CA 1513 2:39.30Tressler, Jacob

34.81 40.85 43.91 39.73

SE Tech-CA14 2:39.34Mains, Darin

32.98 40.23 42.95 43.18

Vhs-CA 1715 2:39.43Marshall, Henry

35.01 40.98 1:23.44

SE Tech-CA16 2:39.61LaBlanc, Jason

31.06 39.16 44.63 44.76

Vhs-CA17 2:45.68Sotelo, Andres

37.12 42.35 44.84 41.37

Shadow-CA--- X1:55.83Grover, Bryce

26.05 29.23 30.77 29.78

Shadow-CA--- X2:01.24Jewell, Chet

Green Valley 16--- X2:02.18Bandala-Sanchez, Erick

27.37 31.05 32.66 31.10

SE Tech-CA--- X2:04.77Farr, Durand

27.88 30.95 33.24 32.70

Shadow-CA--- X2:07.32Cannon, Carson

27.71 31.65 33.68 34.28

Green Valley 14--- X2:07.68Flosi, Jack

28.12 32.30 35.01 32.25

Sierra Vista--- X2:07.75Borines, Ryan R

29.12 32.32 33.40 32.91

Sierra Vista 17--- X2:14.30Boulakhras, Amir

28.50 32.62 35.55 37.63

Lvhs-CA 15--- X2:25.50Rodriguez, Nemo

33.29 37.69 37.31 37.21

Del Sol-CA 16--- X2:35.45Gomez, Fernando

33.41 38.76 41.18 42.10

RNCH-CA 18--- X3:18.50Paulsen, Nicholas

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Adelson1 2:55.16Kac, Elisabeth

39.47 42.13 52.24 41.32
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(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Sierra Vista2 3:31.28Sasaki, Ashley

45.77 56.32 1:02.74 46.45

Sierra Vista3 3:32.37Suska, Julia

49.78 55.18 1:00.30 47.11

SE Tech-CA4 3:46.05Yap, Caren

53.14 57.68 1:55.23

Del Sol-CA 155 3:46.32Chavez, Victoria

1:03.83 54.97

Coronado-CA 15--- X2:18.47Cohen, Pilar M

28.36 36.54 39.89 33.68

Green Valley 16--- X2:34.13Labo, Maycee D

Shadow-CA--- X2:34.89Clayborne, Alyson

34.85 39.84 44.69 35.51

Coronado-CA 16--- X2:35.86Fowler, Hanley E

33.93 44.00 40.87 37.06

Shadow-CA--- X2:41.49Ellsworth, Morgan

36.34 40.79 46.62 37.74

PALV--- X2:41.56Retamozo, Ana

32.33 43.49 48.60 37.14

Shadow-CA--- X2:45.49Buff, Haylee

35.96 41.49 50.52 37.52

PALV 17--- X2:46.60Ajdini, Arianna M

36.15 44.48 44.61 41.36

RNCH-CA 17--- X2:50.06Alford, Tatumn

34.54 41.15 47.71 46.66

PALV 15--- X2:52.88Guzelkucuk, Melis

Shadow-CA--- X2:54.09Wilson, Sami

38.92 41.92 55.35 37.90

Cent HS-CA 17--- X2:58.40Normand, Shawnna A

33.57 44.19 58.71 41.93

PALV 14--- X3:04.04Ajdini, Alyson V

37.69 44.82 57.78 43.75

Del Sol-CA--- X3:05.29Bindrup, Bella

38.17 47.52 55.52 44.08

Shadow-CA--- X3:06.17Simmons, Sarah

41.24 49.03 55.20 40.70

Cimarron-CA 15--- X3:06.23Kligman, Tova

MJVE-NV--- X3:13.71Johnson, Cheyanne

39.81 51.46 1:02.52 39.92

Sierra Vista--- DQGonzalez, Kara

Alternating Kick - fly

40.45 44.73 56.29 39.44

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Sierra Vista1 2:54.12Zeigler, Seth

38.69 45.32 52.38 37.73

SE Tech-CA2 3:18.58Estrada, Jorge

42.13 50.78 59.50 46.17

Green Valley 17--- X2:10.75Mecham, Hunter A

26.54 34.82 39.94 29.45

PALV 14--- X2:24.61Galindo, Gabe O

PALV 17--- X2:28.62Cummings, Hunter W

31.34 37.38 44.95 34.95

Coronado-CA 17--- X2:29.85Moreno, Andres

32.26 40.33 42.80 34.46

Del Sol-CA 16--- X2:30.59Bagrensky, Alexander

32.59 37.78 45.33 34.89

Shadow-CA--- X2:31.19Gladden, Justin

30.50 38.59 47.24 34.86

PALV 14--- X2:32.56Arai, Caden S

32.34 40.77 44.22 35.23

Shadow-CA--- X2:35.71Custer, Tanner

33.57 42.10 44.88 35.16

Canyon Springs-CA 16--- X2:55.45Joens, Alex J

Green Valley 17--- DQMartinez, Carson R

False start - Misc

26.77 33.64 39.37

Lvhs-CA 14--- DQSosa, Bonzi

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

34.42 45.95 55.35 39.25

Vhs-CA 17--- XDQWhite, Aidan

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

26.62 30.54 37.22 29.66

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Green Valley 141 30.12Williams, Cady J

Shadow-CA2 31.19Van Buskirk, Alexis

Legacy-ST3 31.36Pizzo, Lisa

Lvhs-CA 174 31.41Flores, Sol

Sierra Vista5 31.77Banto, Angel

Chaparral-CA 156 31.95Spencer, Catelyn

Sierra Vista7 32.12Wall, Brynn

BISH-ST 168 32.27Thompson, Drew F

Sierra Vista9 32.37Muhammad, Yasmine

Lvhs-CA 1610 32.38Mangum, Sha sha

Green Valley 1611 32.44Ludlow, Taylor

PALV12 32.50Feliciano, Halle

Cimarron-CA 15*13 32.54Kligman, Tova

Shadow-CA*13 32.54Deaton, Marissa

Canyon Springs-CA 1615 32.91Ancheta, Kyleigh

Green Valley 1616 32.95Borjas, Jade

Shadow-CA17 32.97Stuart, Katelyn

Coronado-CA 1818 33.05Khassto, Rojeen J

Del Sol-CA 1719 33.10Torres, Paloma

PALV20 33.24Hurskin, Vivian

SE Tech-CA21 33.62Brokaw, Cheyenne

Shadow-CA22 33.86SanNicolas, Jenesis

Liberty-CA 1623 33.99Feeney, Katherine

PALV24 34.06Feliciano, Rachel

BISH-ST 1325 34.12Galante, Brie A

Shadow-CA26 34.20Bolognesi, Emma

PALV 1527 34.24Toomer, AJ J

Sierra Vista28 34.38Valdes, Tori

SE Tech-CA29 34.62Duvall, Alexia

Adelson30 34.79Litt, Macy

SE Tech-CA31 34.83Van Meter, Riley

Spring Valley-CA 1732 35.10Peart, Chloe

Green Valley 1633 35.24Benavidez, Rebecca
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(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Western-CA34 35.35Cortes, Africa

PALV35 35.53Mollenkopf, Morgan

PALV36 35.74Janakus, Alexandra

Sierra Vista37 35.75Jurvelin, Emma

Sierra Vista38 35.88Hay, Amber

Shadow-CA39 35.92Dye, Jenna

Cheyenne-CA 1740 35.98Ruiz, Khayla

PALV41 36.16McGuire, Alexis

SE Tech-CA42 36.30Johnson, Alicia

Sierra Vista*43 36.41Sasaki, Ashley

SE Tech-CA*43 36.41Walker, Sierra

Sierra Vista45 36.60Suska, Julia

Sierra Vista46 36.76Wall, Hailey

PALV47 37.07Benton, Taylor

Del Sol-CA 1648 37.52Domingo, Valerie

Chaparral-CA 1749 37.82Williams, Alex

BISH-ST 1350 38.12Reyes, Rocky M

PALV51 38.34Chain, Jacqueline

Western-CA52 38.43Nunez, Alicia

Cheyenne-CA 1553 39.02Lemus, Katherin

MJVE-NV54 39.27Miaranda, Raian

PALV55 39.53Menjivar, Claudia

SE Tech-CA56 39.63Yap, Camille Rose

Canyon Springs-CA 1557 39.72Flores, Elizabeth

SE Tech-CA58 39.87Edwards, Armani

Canyon Springs-CA 1759 40.35Fulmer, Courtney

Cheyenne-CA 15*60 41.78Munafo, Isabella

Canyon Springs-CA 16*60 41.78Rodriguez, Yaritzy

BISH-ST 1662 42.32Cromer, Peyton O

PALV63 56.05Pearson, Samantha

Coronado-CA 17--- X25.88Jankowski, Katerina L

Sierra Vista 17--- X27.07Saxon, Taylor E

Coronado-CA 16--- X27.61York, Dylan L

Shadow-CA--- X27.62Mills, Tori

PALV 18--- X27.91Francis, Angelique T

PALV 17--- X27.97Wendell, Morgan S

Green Valley 16--- X28.38Ascencion, Zaida

Cent HS-CA 15--- X28.51Day, Chloe D

PALV 16--- X28.79Pine, Tatum V

PALV--- X29.05Pritt, Gabrielle

Adelson--- X29.22Aizenberg, Leemor

PALV--- X29.39Ruben, Rachel

PALV 16--- X29.52Werwinski, Sydney P

Green Valley 14--- X29.86Su, Sofie

PALV 15--- X29.95Packer, Madison A

Coronado-CA 17--- X30.47Turcaz, Breanna E

Sierra Vista--- X30.56Gutierrez-Garrett, Jacklyn

Coronado-CA 16--- X30.64West, Kenzy N

Shadow-CA--- X30.65Gaytan, Nadia

Coronado-CA 16--- X30.66Avila, Sofia N

RNCH-CA 16--- X30.69States, Kekai

Coronado-CA 17--- X30.69Evensen, Arden K

Sierra Vista--- X30.70Lee, Phyllis

Shadow-CA--- X30.76Hardy, Kendyl

PALV--- X31.22Smith, Alexis

Shadow-CA--- X31.41Slater, Siena

Desert Oasis-ZZ--- X31.42Caro, Joelle

SE Tech-CA--- X31.77Fernandez, Karis

Shadow-CA--- X32.25Jones, Jennika

Green Valley 17--- X32.26Isaac, Jada

PALV 16--- X32.52Obrien, Lexi K

Desert Oasis-ZZ--- X32.83Turley, Emma

Coronado-CA 18--- X32.99Meeks, Jazlynn

Coronado-CA 18--- X33.08Toftey, Callie M

Shadow-CA--- X36.98Murdoch, Mackenzie

Shadow-CA--- X37.18Neal, Aubree

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Green Valley 171 22.93Mecham, Hunter A

Coronado-CA 172 24.07Beard, Mark D

PALV 163 24.27Susoeff, Ryan S

Shadow-CA4 24.36Goslin, Jack

Shadow-CA5 24.40Grover, Bryce

PALV 166 24.49Selznick, Harrison J

Western-CA7 24.62Gudino, Jared

Cent HS-CA 168 24.66Horito, Logan T

Green Valley 189 24.84Corona, Danny A

Green Valley 1610 24.95Negrete, Israel

Bhs Bengals 1311 24.98Babaran, Denzel Y

PALV12 24.99McCoy, Samuel

Coronado-CA 1613 25.14Joncich, Jett M

Sierra Vista 1814 25.18Cook, Ian G

Shadow-CA15 25.32Owens, Christian

Green Valley 1416 25.55Flosi, Jack

SE Tech-CA17 25.88Nguyen, Michael

Green Valley 1618 25.89Sigurdson, Skylar

BISH-ST 1519 25.92Song, Jason T

Shadow-CA20 26.16San Nicolas, Josiah

Green Valley 1621 26.23Rodriguez, Yaxkin

PALV 1722 26.40Ketelsen, Ian J

DPHS-PC23 26.63Hernandez, Roberto

Shadow-CA24 26.75Walker, Ethan

Green Valley 1425 26.80Joshi, Yujesh

SE Tech-CA26 26.95Larivee, Raymond

Shadow-CA27 27.04Simmons, Josh

Liberty-CA 1428 27.15Steffensen, Connor

Shadow-CA29 27.23Juarez, Aaron

Shadow-CA30 27.41Hackman, Kobee

Shadow-CA31 27.48Valenzuela, Aiden

SE Tech-CA32 27.78Tyler, Jacob

Green Valley 1433 27.86Walker, Nikolas L

Shadow-CA*34 27.92Bott, Jaram

PALV*34 27.92Thompson, John

RNCH-CA 1636 27.99Deniger, Ezekiel

SE Tech-CA37 28.03Neiman, Eithan

SE Tech-CA38 28.05Sardina - Perez, Daniel

Lvhs-CA 1439 28.08Pectal, Iceberg

PALV 1740 28.10Cummings, Hunter W

Spring Valley-CA 1541 28.19Ratliff, Colton
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Chaparral-CA 1542 28.26Villalbazo, Carlos

RNCH-CA 1743 28.36Tressler, Tyler

Chaparral-CA 1744 28.51Zacarias, Chris

RNCH-CA 1645 28.61Petty, Noah

Coronado-CA 14*46 28.82Constantin, Joshua J

Coronado-CA 17*46 28.82Newton, Timothy L

Green Valley 1448 28.85Rozbitskyy, Roman

SE Tech-CA49 28.88Valer, Vincent

Eldorado50 28.94Burciaga, Jose

Coronado-CA 1651 28.97Ramirez, Jose A

Eldorado52 29.06Sullivan, Alec

Desert Oasis-ZZ53 29.15Portillo, Sergio

BISH-ST 1354 29.29Clinton, Zander U

Shadow-CA55 29.32Kroh, Dalen

Cheyenne-CA 1656 29.44Solorzano, Chris

Western-CA57 29.74Pedroza, Sebastian

Del Sol-CA58 29.87Villanueva, Marcos

Shadow-CA59 30.11Proffit, Luke

BISH-ST 1660 30.46Song, Nathan Y

Shadow-CA61 30.47Proffit, Jack

Spring Valley-CA 1662 30.51Jordan, Gregory

MJVE-NV*63 30.60Broussard, Quran

Liberty-CA 17*63 30.60Schibetta, Matthew

MJVE-NV65 30.62Varela, Thomas

Shadow-CA66 30.74Prall, Drex

PALV67 30.93Weible, Zachary

Shadow-CA68 30.94Maxwell, Quinton

Adelson69 31.04Weiner, Dylan

Cheyenne-CA 1870 31.09Falsey, Nick

SE Tech-CA71 31.29Rodriguez, Luis

Shadow-CA72 31.58Evenson, Jack

SE Tech-CA73 32.13Lopez-Laing, Ethan

Cheyenne-CA 1674 32.17Federson, Wesley

PALV75 32.20Middleton, Thomas

Cheyenne-CA 1876 32.35Brown, Tyrese

Del Sol-CA 1477 32.76Chavez, George

Vhs-CA 1678 33.58Gonzalez, Michael

Spring Valley-CA 1679 33.68Richie, Tanakrit

SE Tech-CA80 34.42Pineda, Aidan

Green Valley 1481 34.54Miller, Spencer B

SE Tech-CA82 36.62Silva, Alex

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Desert Oasis-ZZ1 1:35.60Knipp, Savanna

41.68 53.92

Spring Valley-CA 152 1:38.53Bartolome, Liana Ysabel

41.64 56.89

Liberty-CA 183 1:50.17Sanchez, Dianna

47.88 1:02.29

Shadow-CA--- X1:01.47Kirkman, Leah

28.34 33.13

Foothill-CA--- X1:13.93Fan, Madison

33.98 39.95

PALV 17--- X1:14.78Zavestoski, Jadan A

34.42 40.36

Green Valley 14--- X1:15.28Su, Sofie

34.02 41.26

Green Valley 16--- X1:16.80Benson, Lana

34.21 42.59

PALV 16--- X1:16.84Mauriello, Mila R

35.67 41.17

Vhs-CA 14--- X1:17.14Marroquin, Arianna

34.16 42.98

Green Valley 17--- X1:22.66Isaac, Jada

37.84 44.82

PALV--- X1:23.86Doyle, Jordyn

38.63 45.23

RNCH-CA 16--- X1:25.64States, Kekai

38.56 47.08

Shadow-CA--- X1:26.94Hollingshead, Inessa

Shadow-CA--- X1:28.62Simmons, Sarah

41.84 46.78

Western-CA--- DQCortes, Africa

Arms underwater recovery

47.70 59.32

Sierra Vista--- DQValdes, Tori

Arms underwater recovery

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Western-CA1 1:05.03Gudino, Jared

29.94 35.09

DPHS-PC2 1:12.85Martinez, Jaime

31.03 41.82

Desert Oasis-ZZ 173 1:17.50Le, Jaden H

34.71 42.79

Cent HS-CA 174 1:20.93Fillmore, Noah J

36.88 44.05

SE Tech-CA5 1:28.29Custer, Chris

38.89 49.40

PALV6 1:30.94Middleton, Thomas

40.67 50.27

PALV 17--- X57.96Benigno, Jonah A

26.70 31.26

Green Valley 17--- X58.54Martinez, Carson R

26.73 31.81

Coronado-CA 15--- X59.35Jankowski, Legend J

26.99 32.36

Shadow-CA--- X1:01.24Goslin, Jack

28.19 33.05

PALV 16--- X1:02.86Selznick, Harrison J

28.60 34.26

Green Valley 16--- X1:03.77Bandala-Sanchez, Erick

29.79 33.98

Green Valley 16--- X1:04.04Curry, Gages

30.83 33.21

Shadow-CA--- X1:05.06Custer, Wesley

28.41 36.65
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(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Shadow-CA--- X1:08.24Hackman, Braxton

29.35 38.89

Coronado-CA 15--- X1:10.54Schwartz, Trent R

31.20 39.34

Green Valley 16--- X1:13.43Velasco, Aaron

Green Valley 16--- X1:16.29Sigurdson, Skylar

32.82 43.47

Green Valley 17--- X1:16.75Martinez, Fernando

Lvhs-CA 15--- X1:20.77Rodriguez, Nemo

36.78 43.99

Del Sol-CA--- X1:31.49Gonzalez, Leonardo

38.69 52.80

Green Valley 16--- DQRodriguez, Yaxkin

Kick breaststroke type

34.46 45.55

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Vhs-CA1 1:04.76Mitchell, Kathryn

30.63 34.13

Sierra Vista2 1:09.09Wilson, Sydney

32.33 36.76

Shadow-CA3 1:09.54Slater, Siena

32.63 36.91

Legacy-ST4 1:10.21Kelly, Amber

34.02 36.19

Sierra Vista5 1:10.27Gutierrez-Garrett, Jacklyn

33.39 36.88

Desert Oasis-ZZ6 1:10.34Caro, Joelle

33.18 37.16

Legacy-ST*7 1:10.89Pizzo, Lisa

33.99 36.90

Lvhs-CA 16*7 1:10.89Patinio, Leilei Moana

34.47 36.42

Green Valley 169 1:11.87Ludlow, Taylor

34.66 37.21

SE Tech-CA10 1:11.91Gamatero, Jessica

32.78 39.13

Shadow-CA11 1:11.92Moore, Haley

34.43 37.49

BISH-ST 1312 1:12.04Rubio, Milia M

34.37 37.67

Lvhs-CA 1613 1:12.20Mangum, Sha sha

34.72 37.48

PALV14 1:12.48Raju, Priya

34.95 37.53

Green Valley 1715 1:13.16Lara, Maciel

36.11 37.05

Bhs Bengals16 1:13.24Bradford, Destiny

34.01 39.23

Chaparral-CA 1717 1:13.32Simmonds, Lana D

35.44 37.88

Shadow-CA18 1:13.52Stuart, Katelyn

37.13 36.39

BISH-ST 1319 1:13.72Garcia, Noelani G

35.35 38.37

Sierra Vista20 1:13.96Banto, Angel

36.21 37.75

Chaparral-CA 1521 1:14.93Spencer, Catelyn

34.36 40.57

BISH-ST 1622 1:15.08Thompson, Drew F

36.33 38.75

MJVE-NV23 1:15.18Todd, Morgan

34.86 40.32

Sierra Vista24 1:15.53Wall, Brynn

36.63 38.90

Liberty-CA 1825 1:16.03Sanchez, Dianna

36.59 39.44

Sierra Vista26 1:16.99Muhammad, Yasmine

37.43 39.56

PALV27 1:17.00Feliciano, Halle

35.47 41.53

Del Sol-CA 1728 1:18.59Torres, Paloma

37.27 41.32

Del Sol-CA 1629 1:19.10Buhgaard, Hanne

37.05 42.05

Sierra Vista30 1:20.19Hay, Amber

37.76 42.43

Adelson31 1:20.25Litt, Macy

38.51 41.74

Shadow-CA32 1:20.54SanNicolas, Jenesis

35.89 44.65

Sierra Vista33 1:20.80Jurvelin, Emma

38.65 42.15

SE Tech-CA34 1:20.91Brokaw, Cheyenne

39.79 41.12

Shadow-CA35 1:21.17Owens, Katherine

37.38 43.79

SE Tech-CA36 1:21.55Van Meter, Riley

39.00 42.55

Del Sol-CA 1637 1:22.19Domingo, Valerie

38.04 44.15

Del Sol-CA 1538 1:23.67Ruiz, Alysha

40.13 43.54

BISH-ST 1339 1:23.79Galante, Brie A

Shadow-CA40 1:24.42Neal, Aubree

38.52 45.90

SE Tech-CA41 1:27.21Calhoun, Kaitlyn

Shadow-CA42 1:28.19McLean, Maggie

Cheyenne-CA 1543 1:28.75Lemus, Katherin

41.46 47.29

BISH-ST 1644 1:31.23Cromer, Peyton O

42.88 48.35

MJVE-NV45 1:32.45Miaranda, Raian

42.48 49.97

BISH-ST 1346 1:33.00Reyes, Rocky M

44.41 48.59

PALV47 1:33.71Menjivar, Claudia

43.05 50.66
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(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

MJVE-NV--- X59.66Cook, Noriah

28.25 31.41

Sierra Vista 17--- X1:00.17Saxon, Taylor E

29.02 31.15

Green Valley 16--- X1:00.89Labo, Maycee D

29.18 31.71

PALV 18--- X1:01.22Francis, Angelique T

30.01 31.21

Sierra Vista--- X1:01.24Zaby, Analisa

28.83 32.41

Coronado-CA 16--- X1:01.38York, Dylan L

29.28 32.10

Shadow-CA--- X1:01.73Mills, Tori

29.41 32.32

PALV 16--- X1:01.85Selznick, Jordyn R

29.02 32.83

PALV--- X1:03.17Lipowitz, Emma

29.36 33.81

Liberty-CA 16--- X1:04.95Steffensen, Noelle

31.84 33.11

PALV 16--- X1:05.17Pine, Tatum V

30.97 34.20

Green Valley 14--- X1:05.22Williams, Cady J

32.22 33.00

PALV--- X1:05.56Ruben, Rachel

31.72 33.84

Coronado-CA 16--- X1:05.81Avila, Sofia N

31.67 34.14

PALV--- X1:06.21Retamozo, Ana

31.34 34.87

Coronado-CA 15--- X1:06.82Bowles, Abbey L

31.85 34.97

PALV 16--- X1:07.18Bracamontes, Anna E

31.46 35.72

Sierra Vista--- X1:07.21Babicz, Gracen

32.16 35.05

PALV 16--- X1:08.17Werwinski, Sydney P

31.99 36.18

Cent HS-CA 17--- X1:10.58Normand, Shawnna A

33.45 37.13

Coronado-CA 17--- X1:10.61Turcaz, Breanna E

33.27 37.34

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Shadow-CA1 1:02.81Vasquez, Mario

30.20 32.61

Lvhs-CA 142 1:03.49Sosa, Bonzi

30.64 32.85

SE Tech-CA3 1:04.43Valer, Vincent

30.07 34.36

Lvhs-CA 144 1:05.03Pectal, Iceberg

30.76 34.27

Sierra Vista5 1:05.34Linville, Hyrum

31.09 34.25

BISH-ST 156 1:05.62Franzmann, Steven S

31.07 34.55

Shadow-CA7 1:05.68Valenzuela, Aiden

30.57 35.11

PALV8 1:05.79Haley, Kenneth

32.43 33.36

Shadow-CA9 1:06.71Kroh, Dalen

30.78 35.93

SE Tech-CA10 1:06.98Mains, Darin

30.78 36.20

Chaparral-CA 1511 1:07.57Villalbazo, Carlos

32.41 35.16

Shadow-CA12 1:07.65Bott, Jaram

31.82 35.83

Shadow-CA13 1:08.30Proffit, Jack

33.74 34.56

MJVE-NV14 1:08.33Dela Cruz, John

31.89 36.44

Chaparral-CA 1715 1:08.86Zacarias, Chris

32.69 36.17

Cheyenne-CA 17*16 1:08.91Prieto, Dominic

30.95 37.96

Shadow-CA*16 1:08.91Evenson, Jack

32.88 36.03

SE Tech-CA18 1:09.33Sanchez, Sergio

33.83 35.50

RNCH-CA 1719 1:09.58Langsdale, Flynn

31.01 38.57

PALV 1720 1:09.78Huang, Jialin

32.25 37.53

Del Sol-CA 1621 1:10.00Gomez, Fernando

34.13 35.87

Shadow-CA22 1:11.50Maxwell, Quinton

32.71 38.79

Western-CA23 1:11.61Pedroza, Sebastian

35.05 36.56

PALV24 1:12.23Thompson, John

PALV25 1:14.22Benigno, Elijah

Cheyenne-CA 1626 1:17.10Federson, Wesley

35.36 41.74

MJVE-NV27 1:18.77Broussard, Quran

35.82 42.95

Cheyenne-CA 1828 1:22.37Brown, Tyrese

37.42 44.95

Coronado-CA 17--- X53.89Beard, Mark D

25.65 28.24

PALV 15--- X56.28Pahima, Adi B

26.63 29.65

PALV--- X57.70McCoy, Samuel

27.35 30.35

SE Tech-CA--- X58.85Nguyen, Michael

27.74 31.11

Coronado-CA 17--- X59.57Moreno, Andres

28.51 31.06
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Results - 2018 SNSDCA Last Chance Meet

(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

DPHS-PC--- X59.64Hernandez, Roberto

29.02 30.62

Sierra Vista--- X1:00.03Borines, Bryan B

28.42 31.61

SE Tech-CA--- X1:00.84Larivee, Raymond

29.60 31.24

Shadow-CA--- X1:01.31San Nicolas, Josiah

30.24 31.07

SE Tech-CA--- X1:01.41Casella, Chazz

29.85 31.56

Spring Valley-CA 16--- X1:01.45Haag, Robert

29.91 31.54

Lvhs-CA 17--- X1:01.46Chinchilla, Sully

29.17 32.29

Chaparral-CA 17--- X1:02.06Raya, Jacob

29.84 32.22

Shadow-CA--- X1:03.14Walker, Ethan

30.34 32.80

Coronado-CA 15--- X1:03.55Giddens, David W

29.79 33.76

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Western-CA1 7:16.25Garcia, Shylee

34.80 41.72 43.99 45.33

45.07 45.78 46.27 45.58

46.12 41.59

BISH-ST 132 7:18.32Garcia, Noelani G

38.38 43.24 44.25 44.67

45.21 45.37 46.60 46.08

44.53 39.99

Chaparral-CA 153 7:54.33Williams, Livia

40.88 46.47 49.18 49.44

47.70 48.98 49.09 49.55

49.34 43.70

Chaparral-CA 174 8:12.75Terry, Rebekah

40.94 47.52 49.58 50.39

50.50 51.66 51.39 51.85

51.47 47.45

Western-CA5 8:43.15Theisgen, Britney

43.16 51.45 53.42 53.07

53.07 53.66 55.04 55.39

53.66 51.23

Western-CA6 9:19.90Simon-Jeronimo, Blandy

43.08 52.99 54.69 57.32

57.82 59.88 1:00.66 58.43

59.48 55.55

PALV 17--- X5:55.92Wendell, Morgan S

30.19 34.72 36.29 36.55

36.84 36.73 36.82 37.34

36.45 33.99

Coronado-CA 16--- X5:57.11Scott, Anna K

31.48 35.37 36.59 36.05

36.41 36.96 36.40 36.31

36.42 35.12

Shadow-CA--- X5:59.86Nenneman, Aubrey

31.73 35.31 37.07 37.88

36.83 36.86 36.63 37.17

36.72 33.66

Green Valley 17--- X6:09.91Shire, Samantha P

33.83 35.42 36.24 36.99

37.88 37.79 38.29 38.08

38.46 36.93

Shadow-CA--- X6:13.21Jewell, Taryn

33.27 36.57 37.46 37.90

35.91

Shadow-CA--- X6:14.55Buff, Haylee

32.86 36.85 37.46 37.96

38.36 38.12 38.23 38.45

39.58 36.68

PALV 17--- X6:16.51Zavestoski, Jadan A

33.52 37.61 37.84 38.08

38.72 38.33 38.23 38.70

38.26 37.22

PALV 16--- X6:19.82Mauriello, Mila R

35.01 38.19 38.02 38.47

38.49 38.40 38.77 38.35

38.83 37.29

Shadow-CA--- X6:27.10Wilson, Sami

36.21 38.90 38.98 38.88

38.91 39.37 39.47 39.50

39.28 37.60

Coronado-CA 16--- X6:31.00West, Kenzy N

35.71 39.09 39.27 39.57

39.78 39.74 40.16 40.49

39.85 37.34

Coronado-CA 18--- X6:53.03Toftey, Callie M

37.39 40.92 42.37 41.83

40.69 41.51 42.13 42.83

42.17 41.19

Green Valley 17--- X7:05.32Lara, Maciel

38.82 41.71 43.22 43.64

44.08 43.87 43.90 43.44

41.66 40.98

PALV 16--- X7:16.07Fudotan, Ynna B

1:17.81 44.58

44.78 46.08 45.98 46.04

44.67 41.93

Green Valley 18--- X7:22.87Goda, Haylee

40.05 43.36 44.66 45.08

44.93 46.19 46.06 46.42

44.61 41.51

MJVE-NV--- X7:27.98Johnson, Cheyanne

37.14

3:04.40
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Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

MJVE-NV 171 6:49.11Ortiz, Jacob

34.07 37.99 40.18 41.48

42.55 42.94 44.24 43.53

43.33 38.80

Canyon Springs-CA2 7:17.81Abrego, Fernando J

35.12 39.63 42.51 43.01

44.51 45.64 46.54 48.56

46.91 45.38

SE Tech-CA3 7:55.10Estrada, Jorge

41.08 46.32 46.83 48.44

49.62 49.23 49.97 50.17

1:33.44

Vhs-CA4 8:23.45Sotelo, Andres

Shadow-CA--- X5:26.22Jewell, Chet

28.08 31.14 33.04 33.24

32.74 33.51 33.80 34.73

33.47 32.47

Sierra Vista 18--- X6:02.81Cook, Ian G

30.11 34.36 35.83 36.53

37.44 37.59 38.82 38.51

37.34 36.28

Sierra Vista--- X6:32.31Borines, Bryan B

33.71 37.39 39.18 39.30

39.86 40.44 41.33 41.34

42.00 37.76

Sierra Vista--- X6:38.39Zeigler, Seth

34.65 38.33 39.58 40.22

41.08 41.25 42.47 42.24

40.67 37.90

BISH-ST 13--- X6:51.46Zarkos, Yianni N

32.85 39.42 1:24.90

2:10.68 42.02 38.04

Sierra Vista--- X7:00.65Ortiz, Landon

34.81 39.12 40.74 42.13

43.23 1:30.19 45.06 44.74

41.43

Canyon Springs-CA 16--- X7:10.95Joens, Alex J

33.27 39.04 43.45 43.65

43.98 45.65 47.23 45.88

47.53 41.27

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PALV1 1:21.68Pritt, Gabrielle

39.21 42.47

PALV 162 1:22.97Fudotan, Ynna B

Legacy-ST3 1:27.67Medina, Kali

44.01 43.66

PALV 154 1:27.80Toomer, AJ J

43.05 44.75

Sierra Vista5 1:28.64Dam, Kelly

1:29.18

SE Tech-CA6 1:31.38Fernandez, Karis

Western-CA7 1:35.56Simon-Jeronimo, Blandy

45.76 49.80

SE Tech-CA8 1:39.38Walker, Sierra

47.54 51.84

Chaparral-CA 179 1:39.69Terry, Rebekah

Del Sol-CA10 1:44.10Barney, Paige

Coronado-CA 15--- X1:04.74Cohen, Pilar M

31.38 33.36

Cent HS-CA 15--- X1:10.86Day, Chloe D

33.60 37.26

Shadow-CA--- X1:11.65Nenneman, Aubrey

35.35 36.30

Coronado-CA 14--- X1:12.64Soltysek, Vanessa

35.16 37.48

Vhs-CA--- X1:13.13Mitchell, Kathryn

35.27 37.86

PALV 16--- X1:13.32Selznick, Jordyn R

35.86 37.46

Coronado-CA 17--- X1:13.81Evensen, Arden K

37.51 36.30

PALV 15--- X1:15.12Guzelkucuk, Melis

36.82 38.30

Coronado-CA 16--- X1:16.52Rodrigues, Kaya R

Shadow-CA--- X1:17.57Crane, Chalei

37.38 40.19

Shadow-CA--- X1:18.38Hardy, Kendyl

38.07 40.31

Adelson--- X1:18.71Kac, Elisabeth

Sierra Vista--- X1:18.97Babicz, Gracen

PALV 16--- X1:19.34Bracamontes, Anna E

38.20 41.14

SE Tech-CA--- X1:21.27Gamatero, Jessica

37.81 43.46

Coronado-CA 18--- X1:23.22Khassto, Rojeen J

Green Valley 16--- X1:25.01Benavidez, Rebecca

41.05 43.96

Shadow-CA--- X1:26.40Deaton, Marissa

41.05 45.35

Green Valley 17--- X1:30.77Coronado, Justina A

44.20 46.57

SE Tech-CA--- X1:59.90Duvall, Alexia

1:29.43 30.47

Cent HS-CA 16--- XDQGarcia, Mia I

Not on back off wall

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SE Tech-CA1 1:05.14Farr, Durand

31.36 33.78

Sierra Vista2 1:15.63Linville, Hyrum

37.28 38.35

Coronado-CA 143 1:16.36Constantin, Joshua J

Vhs-CA 174 1:18.99Marshall, Henry

RNCH-CA 155 1:19.93Tressler, Jacob

39.85 40.08
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(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PALV6 1:21.37Haley, Kenneth

40.05 41.32

SE Tech-CA7 1:22.17Lopez-Laing, Ethan

MJVE-NV 178 1:25.04Ortiz, Jacob

Cheyenne-CA 189 1:34.35Falsey, Nick

46.06 48.29

PALV 18--- X58.88Read, Jordan A

28.34 30.54

Coronado-CA 15--- X1:00.35Jankowski, Legend J

29.50 30.85

SE Tech-CA--- X1:00.67Nguyen, James

29.76 30.91

PALV 16--- X1:02.25Susoeff, Ryan S

Coronado-CA 16--- X1:02.98Joncich, Jett M

30.66 32.32

Green Valley 18--- X1:03.93Corona, Danny A

30.45 33.48

Cent HS-CA 17--- X1:06.10Young, Tyler J

32.21 33.89

PALV 14--- X1:06.35Galindo, Gabe O

32.22 34.13

Coronado-CA 15--- X1:08.60Schwartz, Trent R

33.39 35.21

Shadow-CA--- X1:10.26Gladden, Justin

Green Valley 14--- X1:10.59Joshi, Yujesh

34.30 36.29

Green Valley 14--- X1:12.77Saud, Arnav

34.64 38.13

BISH-ST 15--- X1:15.74Franzmann, Steven S

36.71 39.03

Del Sol-CA 17--- X1:17.29Rendon, Anthony

37.75 39.54

RNCH-CA 16--- X1:17.72Deniger, Ezekiel

36.27 41.45

RNCH-CA 18--- XDQMendoza, Walfrido

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

39.42 43.27

SE Tech-CA--- DQRodriguez, Luis

Toes curled over gutter after the start

PALV--- DQBenigno, Elijah

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

40.76 45.10

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Shadow-CA1 1:30.58Murdoch, Mackenzie

42.63 47.95

Shadow-CA2 1:31.21Bolognesi, Emma

43.00 48.21

Shadow-CA3 1:31.35Gaytan, Nadia

Sierra Vista4 1:33.84Walter, Alyssa

42.42 51.42

Spring Valley-CA 175 1:34.40Peart, Chloe

Legacy-ST6 1:35.08Englelke, Cayleigh

44.66 50.42

Shadow-CA7 1:36.33McLean, Maggie

Del Sol-CA8 1:36.54Cordies, Cesia

Vhs-CA 169 1:36.56Bradley, Danielle

46.72 49.84

PALV10 1:36.84Mollenkopf, Morgan

45.87 50.97

Spring Valley-CA 1611 1:39.40Park, Adrienne

47.24 52.16

SE Tech-CA12 1:39.72Palbaum, Macy

47.64 52.08

Cheyenne-CA 1513 1:40.85Munafo, Isabella

47.25 53.60

Shadow-CA14 1:41.31Jones, Jennika

46.42 54.89

Liberty-CA 1615 1:42.19Steffensen, Noelle

Shadow-CA16 1:43.22Dye, Jenna

48.97 54.25

Sierra Vista17 1:45.71Wall, Hailey

48.49 57.22

Shadow-CA18 1:46.71Owens, Katherine

Cheyenne-CA 1719 1:47.52Ruiz, Khayla

49.14 58.38

Chaparral-CA 1720 1:48.92Williams, Alex

51.94 56.98

Western-CA21 1:52.58Theisgen, Britney

Canyon Springs-CA 1522 1:53.07Shellabear, Lucy

52.34 1:00.73

Coronado-CA 16--- X1:10.26Fowler, Hanley E

33.06 37.20

Coronado-CA 17--- X1:17.14Jankowski, Katerina L

36.10 41.04

Shadow-CA--- X1:17.77Clayborne, Alyson

36.97 40.80

PALV 15--- X1:21.91Packer, Madison A

39.40 42.51

PALV 17--- X1:22.25Ajdini, Arianna M

PALV--- X1:22.80Lipowitz, Emma

Shadow-CA--- X1:24.33Ellsworth, Morgan

39.17 45.16

Coronado-CA 15--- X1:25.13Bowles, Abbey L

41.00 44.13

Shadow-CA--- X1:25.53Hollingshead, Inessa

39.33 46.20

Green Valley 16--- X1:25.78Benson, Lana

41.66 44.12

Vhs-CA 14--- X1:26.21Marroquin, Arianna

41.22 44.99

Sierra Vista--- X1:29.25Lee, Phyllis

41.78 47.47

PALV--- X1:29.55Smith, Alexis

41.30 48.25

PALV 14--- X1:31.26Ajdini, Alyson V

43.32 47.94
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(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Del Sol-CA--- X1:37.66Bindrup, Bella

46.52 51.14

Sierra Vista--- X1:39.23Gonzalez, Kara

47.81 51.42

RNCH-CA  9--- DQDuarte, Danielle

One hand touch

46.86 54.85

PALV--- DQBenton, Taylor

One hand touch

53.40 57.96

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Green Valley 161 1:19.75Negrete, Israel

38.49 41.26

Legacy-ST2 1:20.70Albeza, Gabriel

38.30 42.40

Green Valley 163 1:21.16Velasco, Aaron

38.22 42.94

Cent HS-CA 164 1:21.78Stroud, Skyler D

38.71 43.07

Shadow-CA5 1:22.90Vasquez, Mario

39.43 43.47

Green Valley 146 1:23.36Saud, Arnav

40.06 43.30

Shadow-CA7 1:23.44Proffit, Luke

40.04 43.40

Shadow-CA8 1:24.34Juarez, Aaron

38.92 45.42

Spring Valley-CA 159 1:24.61Aguinaldo, Harry

39.43 45.18

Adelson10 1:24.63Madhura, Krish

39.66 44.97

MJVE-NV11 1:24.79Varela, Thomas

Canyon Springs-CA12 1:25.00Abrego, Fernando J

39.55 45.45

Spring Valley-CA 1713 1:25.59Ionescu, Alex

38.83 46.76

SE Tech-CA14 1:25.79Tyler, Jacob

40.51 45.28

PALV 1715 1:26.15Huang, Jialin

38.98 47.17

SE Tech-CA16 1:26.21Neiman, Eithan

41.29 44.92

Spring Valley-CA 1617 1:26.27Jordan, Gregory

PALV18 1:27.37Meeks, Emerson

40.13 47.24

Green Valley 1419 1:27.74Miller, Spencer B

42.06 45.68

BISH-ST 1320 1:28.64Clinton, Zander U

Adelson21 1:28.69Stidham, Ryan

40.89 47.80

Del Sol-CA22 1:28.89Gonzalez, Leonardo

42.07 46.82

SE Tech-CA23 1:29.13Thomas, Davon

Green Valley 1724 1:32.68Martinez, Fernando

43.67 49.01

Shadow-CA25 1:33.21Prall, Drex

44.68 48.53

SE Tech-CA26 1:34.32Denninger, David

44.37 49.95

SE Tech-CA27 1:34.99Pineda, Aidan

Shadow-CA--- X1:06.50Cannon, Carson

31.21 35.29

Vhs-CA 17--- X1:06.50White, Aidan

32.41 34.09

Shadow-CA--- X1:09.36Custer, Wesley

Sierra Vista 17--- X1:12.14Boulakhras, Amir

34.44 37.70

Sierra Vista--- X1:14.54Borines, Ryan R

35.90 38.64

PALV 15--- X1:15.03Pahima, Adi B

35.37 39.66

Shadow-CA--- X1:15.17Hackman, Braxton

35.85 39.32

Del Sol-CA 16--- X1:15.23Bagrensky, Alexander

35.40 39.83

Green Valley 16--- X1:15.65Curry, Gages

35.48 40.17

Shadow-CA--- X1:16.76Simmons, Josh

35.65 41.11

Shadow-CA--- X1:16.92Custer, Tanner

37.24 39.68

Coronado-CA 15--- X1:17.55Giddens, David W

SE Tech-CA--- X1:18.48Sardina - Perez, Daniel

37.49 40.99

PALV--- X1:21.09Bole, Zack

39.13 41.96

Del Sol-CA--- X1:21.18Villanueva, Marcos

37.79 43.39

Green Valley 14--- X1:21.50Rozbitskyy, Roman

37.99 43.51

PALV 17--- X1:21.87Ketelsen, Ian J

38.24 43.63

Chaparral-CA 17--- X1:24.93Raya, Jacob

Green Valley 17--- XDQAdams, Casey

Non-simultaneous touch

35.36 42.78

SE Tech-CA--- XDQCasella, Chazz

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

RNCH-CA 17--- DQTressler, Tyler

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

40.82 45.78


